1
Precision Edge®
SY89529LMicrel, Inc.
M9999-110405
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
The SY89529L is a high-speed, precision PLL-based
LVPECL clock synthesizer with spread-spectrum
modulation control. With an external 16.66MHz crystal

hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
28-Pin SOIC (Z28-1)
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY89529LZC Z28-1 Commercial SY89529LZC Sn-Pb
SY89529LZCTR(2) Z28-1 Commercial SY89529LZC Sn-Pb
SY89529LTC T32-1 Commercial SY89529LTC Sn-Pb
SY89529LTCTR(2) T32-1 Commercial SY89529LTC Sn-Pb
SY89529LZH(3) Z28-1 Commercial SY89529LZH with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY89529LZHTR(2, 3) Z28-1 Commercial SY89529LZH with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY89529LTH(3) T32-1 Commercial SY89529LTH with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY89529LTHTR(2, 3) T32-1 Commercial SY89529LTH with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.